



Douglas E. Cade, PE, PS
 County Engineer
 1900 Lima Avenue
 Findlay, Ohio 45840
 419-422-7433

**Township Road Widening 2019
 Bid Tabulation**

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Shelly Company		Ward Construction		Bluffton Paving		Beaverdam Contracting		Helms and Son Ecavating	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Madison Township Road 68 - CR 304 to TR 66													
203	Excavation (Widening)	460.86	CY	\$ 33.50	\$ 15,438.81	\$ 29.75	\$ 13,710.59	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,982.36	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,825.80	\$ 31.25	\$ 14,401.88
304	Aggregate Base (Widening)	263.35	CY	\$ 54.75	\$ 14,418.41	\$ 57.00	\$ 15,010.95	\$ 66.00	\$ 17,381.10	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,850.75	\$ 54.00	\$ 14,220.90
301	Asphalt Base	197.51	CY	\$ 144.75	\$ 28,589.57	\$ 158.00	\$ 31,206.58	\$ 174.00	\$ 34,366.74	\$ 172.00	\$ 33,971.72	\$ 189.50	\$ 37,428.15
Subtotal					\$ 58,446.80		\$ 59,928.12		\$ 63,730.20		\$ 59,648.27		\$ 66,050.92

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total				
Union Township Road 36 - SR 235 to TR 51															
203	Excavation (Widening)	821.33	CY	\$ 34.25	\$ 28,130.55	\$ 33.50	\$ 27,514.56	\$ 24.50	\$ 20,122.59	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,639.90	\$ 31.25	\$ 25,666.56		
304	Aggregate Base (Widening)	469.33	CY	\$ 51.75	\$ 24,287.83	\$ 54.00	\$ 25,343.82	\$ 63.00	\$ 29,567.79	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,119.85	\$ 54.00	\$ 25,343.82		
301	Asphalt Base	352	CY	\$ 139.00	\$ 48,928.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 54,912.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 58,080.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 60,544.00	\$ 189.50	\$ 66,704.00		
Subtotal					\$ 101,346.38		\$ 107,770.38		\$ 107,770.38		\$ 106,303.75		\$ 117,714.38		

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total				
Delaware Township Road 186 - CR 304 to TR 150															
203	Excavation (Widening)	456.3	CY	\$ 34.50	\$ 15,742.35	\$ 29.75	\$ 13,574.93	\$ 26.80	\$ 12,228.84	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,689.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 14,259.38		
304	Aggregate Base (Widening)	260.74	CY	\$ 54.25	\$ 14,145.15	\$ 57.00	\$ 14,862.18	\$ 71.50	\$ 18,642.91	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,733.30	\$ 54.00	\$ 14,079.96		
448	Asphalt Surface Type 1 (448)	195.56	CY	\$ 169.75	\$ 33,196.31	\$ 188.00	\$ 36,765.28	\$ 189.00	\$ 36,960.84	\$ 195.00	\$ 38,134.20	\$ 214.50	\$ 41,947.62		
Subtotal					\$ 63,083.81		\$ 65,202.39		\$ 67,832.59		\$ 63,556.50		\$ 70,286.96		

Total Project				\$ 222,876.98		\$ 232,900.89		\$ 239,333.17		\$ 229,508.52		\$ 254,052.26
----------------------	--	--	--	----------------------	--	----------------------	--	----------------------	--	----------------------	--	----------------------

* Does not match Bid Form

The above Detailed Bid Tabulation is a true and accurate transcription of the bids received for this project on April 11, 2019

Douglas E. Cade
 Hancock County Engineer